

New York Allstate Agent Named "Realtor Affiliate of the Year" by Long Island Board of REALTORS®

LIDOS BEACH, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, November 7, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- New York Allstate Agent and agency owner Christina Shaw has been named REALTOR® Affiliate of the Year by the Long Island Board of REALTORS® (LIBOR).

Shaw, an insurance expert with more than 20 years of experience, started The Christina Shaw Allstate Agency in 2009, providing the Long Island community and the boroughs with top home, personal property, flood, and auto insurance coverage.

She and her team are also active in the community, regularly volunteering and raising funds for organizations like the <u>Island Harvest Food Bank</u>.

Shaw was named among an impressive list of REALTORS® serving the Long Island community. As an affiliate, Shaw works with many of these realtors in ensuring home buyers are getting top-notch coverage to protect their new homes.



"This award confirms and reminds me why my agency is so fortunate to serve the real estate community here on Long Island and the boroughs. Our goal is always to improve the lives of REALTORS®, either personally or professionally by working with our agency," said Shaw.

For more information about Shaw and her agency's work, visit www.imwithshaw.com.

Shaw is available for comment and interviews.

Veronica V Sopher VV Sopher LLC + 15126946853 email us here This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/599975383

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.